VILLAGE OF HOMEWOOD



DATE OF MEETING: October 10, 2023

BOARD AGENDA MEMORANDUM

To: Village President and Board of Trustees

Through: Napoleon Haney, Village Manager

From: Angela Mesaros, Director of Economic and Community Development

Topic: Oath of Office – Noah Schumerth, Assistant Director of Economic and Community

Development

PURPOSE

Administer the oath of office to Noah Schumerth for the position of Assistant Director of Economic and Community Development.

PROCESS

The Village of Homewood recently completed the recruitment process and chose Noah Schumerth as Assistant Director of Economic and Community Development. Noah's background is in municipal planning, with experience working on planning and development issues in Gilbert, Arizona; Casa Grande, Arizona; and Green Bay, Wisconsin. Noah graduated with a Master's Degree in Urban and Environmental Planning from Arizona State University in 2022, and previously attended Calvin University in Grand Rapids, Michigan.

Noah is passionate about transit-oriented development, developing safe and enjoyable urban environments for pedestrians and bicyclists, and building community spaces accessible to people of all ages and abilities. Noah lives in Hyde Park, Chicago as his fiancée attends law school at the University of Chicago. He is eager to participate in the Homewood community, and you will find him playing tennis at the H-F Racquet Club or enjoying a book at a local nature preserve.

OUTCOME

Noah Schumerth has been hired as Assistant Director of Economic and Community Development effective September 25, 2023 and is ready to take the oath of office.

We welcome Noah Schumerth to the Village of Homewood.

FINANCIAL IMPACT

Funding Source: N/A

LEGAL REVIEW

Not Required

VILLAGE OF HOMEWOOD



RECOMMENDED BOARD ACTION

Request the Village Clerk administer the Oath of Office to Noah Schumerth for the position of Assistant Director of Economic and Community Development.

ATTACHMENT(S)

None